
9,567 -6.9 849 800 -5.8

1,693 -3.9 Adult 776 721 -7.1

7,874 -7.5 Juvenile 73 79 8.2

1,814.9 -9.0 Male 676 657 -2.8

321.2 -6.1 Female 173 143 -17.3

1,493.8 -9.6 2,628 2,540 -3.3

Adult 2,295 2,142 -6.7

Juvenile 333 398 19.5

Male 1,749 1,687 -3.5

Female 879 853 -3.0

14 55.6 18,029 16,183 -10.2

Firearm 9 28.6 Adult 17,199 15,235 -11.4

Knife/Cutting Instr. 2 100.0 Juvenile 830 948 14.2

Hands/Fists/Feet 1 Male 12,668 11,372 -10.2

Other 2 100.0 Female 5,361 4,811 -10.3

251 0.4 21,506 19,523 -9.2

Firearm 1 -66.7

Knife/Cutting Instr. 1 -66.7

Hands/Fists/Feet 245 1.7

Other 4 33.3

293 11.4 1 4 300.0

Firearm 62 -3.1 0 1

Knife/Cutting Instr. 20 11.1 93 83 -10.8

Hands/Fists/Feet 184 18.7 45 42 -6.7

Other 27 3.8 363 327 -9.9

1,135 -8.4 5 2 -60.0

Firearm 313 -14.0 3,981 4,062 2.0

Knife/Cutting Instr. 250 -2.0 21 10 -52.4

Hands/Fists/Feet 213 29.1 28 32 14.3

Other 359 -21.1 4,537 4,563 0.6

1,171 -14.2

Forced Entry 455 -17.7

No Forced Entry 568 -14.2

Attempted Entry 148 -1.3

6,155 -5.6

Pocket Picking 7 0.0

Purse Snatching 0 -100.0

Shoplifting 1,432 -5.5

From Motor Vehicle 999 -16.6

Motor Vehicle Parts 555 -1.4

Bicycles 432 6.1

From Building 169 -7.7

From Coin Oper. Dev. 12 -7.7

All Other 2,549 -3.0

548 -13.3

9,567 -6.9

Larceny

.

SOURCE: Florida Department of Law Enforcement. Florida Uniform Crime Report, 2019 [Computer program]. Tallahassee, FL: FDLE, Florida Statistical Analysis Center.

Motor Vehicle Theft 632 Miscellaneous 4,807,408 1,142,468

TOTAL INDEX OFFENSES 10,275 TOTAL VALUES 14,228,413 6,197,183

13 Consumable Goods 167,855 39,419

2,629 Livestock 5,007 607

407 Firearms 138,175 41,443

183 Household Goods 322,433 66,378

1,198 Office Equipment 179,039 40,898

563 TVs, Radios, Stereos 272,311 70,146

1 Clothing & Furs 330,529 47,616

1,516 Motor Vehicles 5,193,125 4,411,416

6,517 Currency, Note, Etc. 1,064,661 24,213

7 Jewelry, Precious Metals 1,747,870 312,579

662
PROPERTY TYPE

STOLEN RECOVERED

150 VALUE VALUE

455 TOTAL OFFENSES

Burglary 1,365

553 Property Information Values

364 Simple Assault

255 Threat/Intimidation

165 Simple Stalking

155 Fondling

26 Aggravated Assault

Aggravated Assault 1,239 Aggravated Stalking

Robbery 263 Murder

64 Manslaughter

18 Rape

3 Domestic Violence by Offense Type

241
PRIMARY OFFENSE 2018 2019

Percent 

Change3

1

Rape 250 TOTAL ARRESTS

3

Murder 9 Part II Offense Arrests

7

1

0

Property Offense Arrests

Offense Totals

INDEX OFFENSES 2018 2019
Percent 

Change

Total Crime Rate 1,994.8

Violent Crime Rate 341.9

Property Crime Rate 1,653.0

Total Violent Crime 1,761

Total Property Crime 8,514

Crime Volume and Rate Arrest Totals

MEASURE 2018 2019
Percent 

Change
ARREST TYPE 2018 2019

Percent 

Change

CRIME IN FLORIDA ABSTRACT

Pasco County Florida Department of

Law Enforcement

January - December 2019

The statistics presented in this release are an indication of crime and criminal 

activities known to, and reported by, law enforcement agencies for 2019.

Total Index Crime 10,275 Violent Offense Arrests



2019

.

9,567 -6.9

1,576

1,653

1,648

1,761

1,693

SOURCE: Florida Department of Law Enforcement. Florida Uniform Crime Report, 2019 [Computer program]. Tallahassee, FL: FDLE, Florida Statistical Analysis Center.

-13.3

-6.5

-9.0

1.7

1.7

2.0

1.92018 -4.7

TOTAL OFFENSES

OFFENSES

4

1

83

% Change

Domestic Violence

by Offense Type to Victim's Relationship to Offender

Index Total 

Crimes % Change

Violent 

Crime % Change

-0.7

-7.4

10,275 8,514

7,874

-6.8

-7.5

487,588

495,868

505,709

515,077

2.3

2,657.4

2,461.1

2,132.6

1,994.8

1,814.9

Year
% Change Crime Rate

2015

2016

2017

1.1

-5.8

-11.6

12,957

12,204

10,785

CRIME IN FLORIDA ABSTRACT

Crime Trends

Pasco County

527,122

23.0

4.9

-0.3

6.9

-1.4

-7.3

-13.4

-3.9

11,381

10,551

9,137

Property 

Crime % Change Population

January - December 2019

42

327

2

4,062

10

32

4,563

Total

Aggravated Assault

Aggravated Stalking

Simple Assault

Threat/Intimidation

Simple Stalking

Rape

Manslaughter

Murder

Fondling

4

11

822

Parent

0

0

0

0

40

0

601

1

1

643

16

0

60

1

729

Spouse

1

0

471

Sibling

0

0

5

5

23

0

302

0

0

335

13

31

0

407

0

Child

1

0

19

0 3

362

Cohabitant

2

1

17

1

154

1

1,728

5

17

1,926

26

23

19

0

291

Other Family

0

0

0

0

4

RELATIONSHIP VICTIM TO OFFENDER

Arrests

3

1

27

14

255

2

2,478

8

16

2,804

0

0

0

0

4

Other

0

0

0

Other

TOTAL

STRUCTURE

4

0

0

Single Occupied Residence

Other Residence

Storage

Industrial/Manufacturing

Commercial

Community/Public

All Other Structures

Motor Vehicles

46

TOTAL ABANDONED

1

0

0

0

1

0

0

8

VEHICLE RECOVERY

2

ARSON

0

1

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

TOTAL INHABITED

16

7

0

0

1

1

4

9

ATTEMPTED

Other Mobile

0

2

TOTAL 648

Stolen Locally and 

Recovered Locally
360

Stolen Locally and 

Recovered by Other 

Jurisdictions

132

Number

Stolen Other Jurisdictions 

and Recovered Locally
156


