CRIME IN FLORIDA ABSTRACT



Pasco County

January - December 2019

Florida Department of Law Enforcement

The statistics presented in this release are an indication of crime and criminal activities known to, and reported by, law enforcement agencies for 2019.

Crime Volume and Rate

MEASURE	2018	2019	Percent Change
Total Index Crime	10,275	9,567	-6.9
Total Violent Crime	1,761	1,693	-3.9
Total Property Crime	8,514	7,874	-7.5
Total Crime Rate	1,994.8	1,814.9	-9.0
Violent Crime Rate	341.9	321.2	-6.1
Property Crime Rate	1,653.0	1,493.8	-9.6

Offense Totals

INDEX OF	FENSES	2018	2019	Percent Change
Murder		9	14	55.6
F	irearm	7	9	28.6
к	nife/Cutting Instr.	1	2	100.0
н	ands/Fists/Feet	0	1	
C	ther	1	2	100.0
Rape		250	251	0.4
F	irearm	3	1	-66.7
К	nife/Cutting Instr.	3	1	-66.7
н	ands/Fists/Feet	241	245	1.7
C	ther	3	4	33.3
Robbery		263	293	11.4
F	irearm	64	62	-3.1
к	nife/Cutting Instr.	18	20	11.1
н	ands/Fists/Feet	155	184	18.7
C	ther	26	27	3.8
Aggravat	ed Assault	1,239	1,135	-8.4
F	irearm	364	313	-14.0
к	nife/Cutting Instr.	255	250	-2.0
н	ands/Fists/Feet	165	213	29.1
C	ther	455	359	-21.1
Burglary		1,365	1,171	-14.2
F	orced Entry	553	455	-17.7
N	o Forced Entry	662	568	-14.2
А	ttempted Entry	150	148	-1.3
Larceny		6,517	6,155	-5.6
Р	ocket Picking	7	7	0.0
Р	urse Snatching	1	0	-100.0
S	hoplifting	1,516	1,432	-5.5
F	rom Motor Vehicle	1,198	999	-16.6
N	1otor Vehicle Parts	563	555	-1.4
Bicycles		407	432	6.1
F	From Building		169	-7.7
From Coin Oper. Dev.		13	12	-7.7
All Other		2,629	2,549	-3.0
Motor Ve	hicle Theft	632	548	-13.3
TOTAL IN	DEX OFFENSES	10,275	9,567	-6.9

Arrest Totals						
ARREST TYPE	2018	2019	Percent Change			
Violent Offense Arrests	849	800	-5.8			
Adult	776	721	-7.1			
Juvenile	73	79	8.2			
Male	676	657	-2.8			
Female	173	143	-17.3			
Property Offense Arrests	2,628	2,540	-3.3			
Adult	2,295	2,142	-6.7			
Juvenile	333	398	19.5			
Male	1,749	1,687	-3.5			
Female	879	853	-3.0			
Part II Offense Arrests	18,029	16,183	-10.2			
Adult	17,199	15,235	-11.4			
Juvenile	830	948	14.2			
Male	12,668	11,372	-10.2			
Female	5,361	4,811	-10.3			
TOTAL ARRESTS	21,506	19,523	-9.2			

Domestic Violence by Offense Type

PRIMARY OFFENSE	2018	2019	Percent Change
Murder	1	4	300.0
Manslaughter	0	1	
Rape	93	83	-10.8
Fondling	45	42	-6.7
Aggravated Assault	363	327	-9.9
Aggravated Stalking	5	2	-60.0
Simple Assault	3,981	4,062	2.0
Threat/Intimidation	21	10	-52.4
Simple Stalking	28	32	14.3
TOTAL OFFENSES	4,537	4,563	0.6

Property Information Values

PROPERTY TYPE	STOLEN VALUE	RECOVERED VALUE
Currency, Note, Etc.	1,064,661	24,213
Jewelry, Precious Metals	1,747,870	312,579
Clothing & Furs	330,529	47,616
Motor Vehicles	5,193,125	4,411,416
Office Equipment	179,039	40,898
TVs, Radios, Stereos	272,311	70,146
Firearms	138,175	41,443
Household Goods	322,433	66,378
Consumable Goods	167,855	39,419
Livestock	5,007	607
Miscellaneous	4,807,408	1,142,468
TOTAL VALUES	14,228,413	6,197,183

SOURCE: Florida Department of Law Enforcement. Florida Uniform Crime Report, 2019 [Computer program]. Tallahassee, FL: FDLE, Florida Statistical Analysis Center.

CRIME IN FLORIDA ABSTRACT

Pasco County

January - December 2019

Crime Trends

Year	Index Total Crimes	% Change	Violent Crime	% Change	Property Crime	% Change	Population	% Change	Crime Rate	% Change
2015	12,957	1.1	1,576	23.0	11,381	-1.4	487,588	1.7	2,657.4	-0.7
2016	12,204	-5.8	1,653	4.9	10,551	-7.3	495,868	1.7	2,461.1	-7.4
2017	10,785	-11.6	1,648	-0.3	9,137	-13.4	505,709	2.0	2,132.6	-13.3
2018	10,275	-4.7	1,761	6.9	8,514	-6.8	515,077	1.9	1,994.8	-6.5
2019	9,567	-6.9	1,693	-3.9	7,874	-7.5	527,122	2.3	1,814.9	-9.0

Domestic Violence

by Offense Type to Victim's Relationship to Offender

	RELATIONSHIP VICTIM TO OFFENDER								
OFFENSES	Total	Spouse	Parent	Child	Sibling	Other Family	Cohabitant	Other	Arrests
Murder	4	1	0	1	0	0	2	0	3
Manslaughter	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1
Rape	83	16	0	19	5	26	17	0	27
Fondling	42	0	0	13	5	23	1	0	14
Aggravated Assault	327	60	40	31	23	19	154	0	255
Aggravated Stalking	2	1	0	0	0	0	1	0	2
Simple Assault	4,062	729	601	407	302	291	1,728	4	2,478
Threat/Intimidation	10	4	1	0	0	0	5	0	8
Simple Stalking	32	11	1	0	0	3	17	0	16
TOTAL OFFENSES	4,563	822	643	471	335	362	1,926	4	2,804

ARSON							
STRUCTURE	TOTAL INHABITED	TOTAL ABANDONED	ATTEMPTED				
Single Occupied Residence	16	1	0				
Other Residence	7	0	1				
Storage	0	0	0				
Industrial/Manufacturing	0	0	0				
Commercial	1	1	0				
Community/Public	1	0	1				
All Other Structures	4	0	0				
Motor Vehicles	9	2	0				
Other Mobile	0	0	0				
Other	8	0	0				
TOTAL	46	4	2				

VEHICLE RECOVERY					
	Number				
Stolen Locally and Recovered Locally	360				
Stolen Locally and Recovered by Other Jurisdictions	132				
Stolen Other Jurisdictions and Recovered Locally	156				
TOTAL	648				

SOURCE: Florida Department of Law Enforcement. Florida Uniform Crime Report, 2019 [Computer program]. Tallahassee, FL: FDLE, Florida Statistical Analysis Center.